85
AFM Microelectronics Inc
  Phone (858)755-7688 • Fax (858)348-3217 • 3347 Industrial Court • Suite J • San Diego, CA 92121 USA
HPT 12 Series is an extension of  the proven MPT12 high Q, low loss microporcelain chip capacitors. The HPT12
Series is available with a rated voltage from 50 volts to 300 volts based on capacitance value. These radial or axial
leaded capacitors are encapsulated with a unique high temperature polymer case and minimize partial discharges to
protect capacitors from contaminants that may be experienced due to severe environmental conditions.

• High Self-Resonance
Features
AFM Part Number Code
H CA12TP BJ101 BB
Product Series:
H: High Temperature
Dielectrics:
P: Porcelain
Product Type:
T: 200°C
Chip Size:
12: 1111
Capacitance Code:
1st two digits are
significant: Third digit
denotes number of
zero(s); R=Decimal
point
2R0=2.0pF
101=100pF
Tolerance:
B: ± 0.1pF
C: ± 0.25pF
D: ±0.5pF
F: ±1%
G: ±2%
J: ±5%
K: ±10%
M: ±20%
Voltage:
B: 50 Vdc
D: 100 Vdc
F: 200 Vdc
H: 300Vdc
Marking:
B: Not Marked
M: Marked (Cap
code and tolerance)
S: Special Marking
Packaging:
B: Bulk
T: Tape & Reel
W: Waffle Pack
Test Code:
C: Commercial Test
S: Special
(Customer Defined)
M: Hi-Rel
Termination Code:
A: Axial Wire*
Q: Radial Wire*
*Wire is CCS with
High Temp Solder Dip
86
AFM Microelectronics Inc
  Phone (858)755-7688 • Fax (858)348-3217 • 3347 Industrial Court • Suite J • San Diego, CA 92121 USA
.240
(6.10)
.160
(4.06)
1.25 Min
(31.75)
dS